THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN

BY-LAW NO. 2012-45

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW 89-2000 WHICH REGULATES TRAFFIC AND PARKING ON TOWNSHIP ROADS

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln enacted By-law 89-2000 to regulate traffic and parking on Township Roads;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of West Lincoln now deems it expedient to amend Section 205.01.11 and Schedule C1 of By-Law 89-2000, as amended;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That, Section 205.01.11 in Part II of the said By-Law No. 89-2000 be deleted and the following revised Section 205.01.11 be inserted in lieu thereof:
 - 205.01.11 Between the hours of 2:00 a.m. and 6 a.m. within the location as set out in Schedule "C1" of this By-Law.
- 2. That, Schedule "C1" (Parking Prohibitions) of the said By-Law No. 89-2000, as amended, be deleted and the attached new Schedule C1 be inserted in lieu thereof.
- 3. That, By-Law No. 99-94 be and is hereby repealed.
- 4. That, this By-Law shall come into force and take effect on November 1, 2012 and only when the necessary signs have been erected in accordance with regulations under the Highway Traffic Act.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRE TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 29 DAY OF JUNE, 2012.	
MAYOR DOUGLAS JOYNER	

CAROLYN LANGLEY, CLERK

SCHEDULE "C1" of By-law 89-2000 (As amended by By-law 2012-45)

PARKING PROHIBITIONS – 2:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.

COLUMN 1	COLUMN 2	COLUMN 3		COLUMN 4
		FROM	то	DAY

"ON ALL ROADS UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST LINCOLN"